

PS&E JOB NO : 22X336 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 009822 REGION NO : 4  
 VERSION NO : 5 WORK ORDER# : XL6362  
 HWY : SR 500  
 TITLE : SR 500  
 NE 162ND AVE TO LEADBETTER RD  
 PAVING  
 22X336  
 PROJECT : STP-0500(031)  
 COUNTY(S) : CLARK

BIDS OPENED ON : May 25 2022  
 AWARDED ON : Jun 10 2022

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER -----  
 LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES, INC. GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY  
 8705 NE 117TH AVE 16821 SE MCGILLVRAY BOULEVARD  
 VANCOUVER WA 986623247 VANCOUVER WA 986830402  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
PREPARATION								
1	MOBILIZATION	L.S.			-44.76 %		34.46 %	
			246,919.00	136,386.00	-110,533.00	332,000.00	85,081.00	
GRADING								
2	PAVEMENT REPAIR EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL 8052.0000	S.Y.	10.5000 84,546.00	14.5000 116,754.00	38.10 % 32,208.00	15.0000 120,780.00	42.86 % 36,234.00	
STRUCTURE								
3	BRIDGE DECK REPAIR BR. NO. 500/9 20.0000	S.F.	250.0000 5,000.00	200.0000 4,000.00	-20.00 % -1,000.00	150.0000 3,000.00	-40.00 % -2,000.00	
4	WATERPROOF MEMBRANE BR. NO. 500/9 121.0000	S.Y.	19.8500 2,401.85	60.0000 7,260.00	202.27 % 4,858.15	45.0000 5,445.00	126.70 % 3,043.15	
HOT MIX ASPHALT								
5	PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT 123997.0000	S.Y.	4.0000 495,988.00	2.4000 297,592.80	-40.00 % -198,395.20	2.0000 247,994.00	-50.00 % -247,994.00	
6	REMOVING EXISTING OVERLAY FROM BRIDGE DECK 500/9 121.0000	S.Y.	40.1000 4,852.10	100.0000 12,100.00	149.38 % 7,247.90	100.0000 12,100.00	149.38 % 7,247.90	
7	HMA FOR PAVEMENT REPAIR CL. 3/8 IN. PG 58H-22 1938.0000	TON	200.0000 387,600.00	164.0000 317,832.00	-18.00 % -69,768.00	170.0000 329,460.00	-15.00 % -58,140.00	
8	HMA CL. 3/8 IN. PG 58H-22 10922.0000	TON	100.0000 1,092,200.00	121.5000 1,327,023.00	21.50 % 234,823.00	110.0000 1,201,420.00	10.00 % 109,220.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 22X336 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 009822 REGION NO : 4  
 VERSION NO : 5 WORK ORDER# : XL6362  
 HWY : SR 500  
 TITLE : SR 500  
 NE 162ND AVE TO LEADBETTER RD  
 PAVING  
 22X336  
 PROJECT : STP-0500(031)  
 COUNTY(S) : CLARK

BIDS OPENED ON : May 25 2022  
 AWARDED ON : Jun 10 2022

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER -----  
 LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES, INC. GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY  
 8705 NE 117TH AVE 16821 SE MCGILLVRAY BOULEVARD  
 VANCOUVER WA 986623247 VANCOUVER WA 986830402  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
HOT MIX ASPHALT							
9	HMA CL. 3/8 IN. PG 58H-22 (FIBER REINFORCED) 4157.0000	TON	110.0000 457,270.00	128.0000 532,096.00	16.36 % 74,826.00	130.0000 540,410.00	18.18 % 83,140.00
10	JOB MIX COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT CALC		56,676.00	56,676.00	0.00 %	56,676.00	0.00 %
11	COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT CALC		37,784.00	37,784.00	0.00 %	37,784.00	0.00 %
12	ASPHALT COST PRICE ADJUSTMENT CALC		21,413.00	21,413.00	0.00 %	21,413.00	0.00 %
13	HMA CORE-ROADWAY 10.0000	EACH	150.0000 1,500.00	150.0000 1,500.00	0.00 % 0.00	300.0000 3,000.00	100.00 % 1,500.00
14	HMA CORE-BRIDGE 3.0000	EACH	150.0000 450.00	150.0000 450.00	0.00 % 0.00	300.0000 900.00	100.00 % 450.00
15	LONGITUDINAL JOINT SEAL 83.0000	L.F.	40.0000 3,320.00	50.0000 4,150.00	25.00 % 830.00	40.0000 3,320.00	0.00 % 0.00
16	SMOOTHNESS COMPLIANCE ADJUSTMENT CALC		-1.00	-1.00	0.00 %	-1.00	0.00 %
EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING							
17	ESC LEAD 43.0000	DAY	150.0000 6,450.00	120.0000 5,160.00	-20.00 % -1,290.00	100.0000 4,300.00	-33.33 % -2,150.00

PS&E JOB NO : 22X336 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 009822 REGION NO : 4  
 VERSION NO : 5 WORK ORDER# : XL6362  
 HWY : SR 500  
 TITLE : SR 500  
 NE 162ND AVE TO LEADBETTER RD  
 PAVING  
 22X336  
 PROJECT : STP-0500(031)  
 COUNTY(S) : CLARK

BIDS OPENED ON : May 25 2022  
 AWARDED ON : Jun 10 2022

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER -----  
 LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES, INC. GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY  
 8705 NE 117TH AVE 16821 SE MCGILLVRAY BOULEVARD  
 VANCOUVER WA 986623247 VANCOUVER WA 986830402  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING							
18	EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL						
	EST.		15,000.00	15,000.00	0.00 %	15,000.00	0.00 %
TRAFFIC							
19	FLEXIBLE GUIDE POST						
	259.0000	EACH	47.2900	80.0000	69.17 %	55.0000	16.30 %
			12,248.11	20,720.00	8,471.89	14,245.00	1,996.89
20	PAINT LINE						
	141530.0000	L.F.	0.2500	0.3900	56.00 %	0.1900	-24.00 %
			35,382.50	55,196.70	19,814.20	26,890.70	-8,491.80
21	PLASTIC STOP LINE						
	48.0000	L.F.	16.0000	50.0000	212.50 %	25.0000	56.25 %
			768.00	2,400.00	1,632.00	1,200.00	432.00
22	PLASTIC TRAFFIC ARROW						
	4.0000	EACH	400.0000	600.0000	50.00 %	300.0000	-25.00 %
			1,600.00	2,400.00	800.00	1,200.00	-400.00
23	PLASTIC DRAINAGE MARKING						
	42.0000	EACH	45.0000	115.0000	155.56 %	60.0000	33.33 %
			1,890.00	4,830.00	2,940.00	2,520.00	630.00
24	RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE 2						
	6.9400	HUND	530.0000	1,000.0000	88.68 %	650.0000	22.64 %
			3,678.20	6,940.00	3,261.80	4,511.00	832.80
25	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING-SHORT DURATION						
	141530.0000	L.F.	0.3000	0.2800	-6.67 %	0.2300	-23.33 %
			42,459.00	39,628.40	-2,830.60	32,551.90	-9,907.10
26	PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL						
		L.S.			31.78 %		65.19 %
			272,420.00	359,000.00	86,580.00	450,000.00	177,580.00
27	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A						
	860.0000	S.F.	25.0000	17.0000	-32.00 %	16.0000	-36.00 %
			21,500.00	14,620.00	-6,880.00	13,760.00	-7,740.00

PS&E JOB NO : 22X336 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 009822 REGION NO : 4  
 VERSION NO : 5 WORK ORDER# : XL6362  
 HWY : SR 500  
 TITLE : SR 500  
 NE 162ND AVE TO LEADBETTER RD  
 PAVING  
 22X336  
 PROJECT : STP-0500(031)  
 COUNTY(S) : CLARK

BIDS OPENED ON : May 25 2022  
 AWARDED ON : Jun 10 2022

----- LOW BIDDER -----      ----- 2ND BIDDER -----  
 LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES, INC.      GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY  
 8705 NE 117TH AVE      16821 SE MCGILVRAY BOULEVARD  
 VANCOUVER WA 986623247      VANCOUVER WA 986830402  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025      CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	
TRAFFIC								
28	PAINTED WIDE LINE							
	556.0000	L.F.	1.7500	0.5000	-71.43 %	1.0000	-42.86 %	
			973.00	278.00	-695.00	556.00	-417.00	
29	PAINTED WIDE LINE - 6 INCH							
	1901.0000	L.F.	3.0000	0.5000	-83.33 %	0.8500	-71.67 %	
			5,703.00	950.50	-4,752.50	1,615.85	-4,087.15	
30	PLASTIC WIDE LINE - OPTICAL 12 INCH WIDE							
	96.0000	L.F.	20.0000	50.0000	150.00 %	16.0000	-20.00 %	
			1,920.00	4,800.00	2,880.00	1,536.00	-384.00	
OTHER ITEMS								
31	ROADSIDE CLEANUP							
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %	
			10,000.00	10,000.00		10,000.00		
32	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE							
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %	
			5.00	5.00		5.00		
33	MINOR CHANGE							
		CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %	
			-1.00	-1.00		-1.00		
34	AGGREGATE COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT							
		CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %	
			-1.00	-1.00		-1.00		
35	SPCC PLAN							
		L.S.			-68.00 %		-80.00 %	
			2,500.01	800.00	-1,700.01	500.00	-2,000.01	
36	HEALTH AND SAFETY PLAN							
		L.S.			200.00 %		-50.00 %	
			1,000.00	3,000.00	2,000.00	500.00	-500.00	

DOT\_RGGB01

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE: 05/05/2022

\*\*\* BID CHECK REPORT \*\*\*

TIME: 14:45

PS&E JOB NO : 22X336 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 009822 REGION NO : 4  
 VERSION NO : 5 WORK ORDER# : XL6362  
 HWY : SR 500  
 TITLE : SR 500  
 NE 162ND AVE TO LEADBETTER RD  
 PAVING  
 22X336  
 PROJECT : STP-0500(031)  
 COUNTY(S) : CLARK

BIDS OPENED ON : May 25 2022  
 AWARDED ON : Jun 10 2022

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER -----  
 LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES, INC. GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY  
 8705 NE 117TH AVE 16821 SE MCGILLVRAY BOULEVARD  
 VANCOUVER WA 986623247 VANCOUVER WA 986830402  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	
OTHER ITEMS								
37	PLASTIC TRAFFIC LETTER							
	20.0000	EACH	150.0000	275.0000	83.33 %	130.0000	-13.33 %	
			3,000.00	5,500.00	2,500.00	2,600.00	-400.00	
CONTRACT TOTAL			<u>\$3,336,413.77</u>	<u>\$3,424,242.40</u>	2.63%	<u>\$3,499,190.45</u>	4.88%	\$0.00
BASE TOTAL			<u>\$3,336,413.77</u>	<u>\$3,424,242.40</u>	2.63%	<u>\$3,499,190.45</u>	4.88%	